
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11203495

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - NCR

Title EVENTS MANAGEMENT for the Celebration of “Fiesta Hispano-Filipino (Night of Cultural
Presentations)” in Connection to the Fiesta de Intramuros

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: NCR-2024-08-042

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Events Management

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 300,000.00 

Delivery Period: 1 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lawrence Jacosalem
Alcantara
Supply Officer
7840 Makati Avenue, Brgy.
Poblacion
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines
63-8-4595200 Ext.212
63-8-5533530
dotncr.bac@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 31/08/2024

Last Updated / Time 30/08/2024 17:42 PM

Closing Date / Time 04/09/2024 08:00 AM

Description
 
I. BRIEF BACKGROUND:
The San Agustin Church in Intramuros, the oldest church in the Walled City and oldest stone church in the country,
houses the venerated ivory image of Nuestra Senora de la Consolacion y Correa. The image of Nuestra Senora de la
Consolacion y Correa is one of the eldest Marian Devotion in Manila that arrive in 1571, since then devotion to this
image was introduced by the friars. Pope John Paul II then authorized the Canonical Coronation of the venerable
image on September 04, 2000, while the Prelate of Manila, Jaime L. Cardinal Sin proclaimed San Agustin Church as
the Archdiocesan Shrine of Nuestra Senora de la Consolacion y Correa.

II. OBJECTIVES:
o To showcase and commemorate the country’s rich cultural heritage and tradition shared by the Philippines and
Spain
o To celebrate the declaration of the Nuestra Senora de la Consolacion y Correa as the Patroness of the Intramuros
and bestowed the title of “Queen and Protectress of the Distinguished and Ever Loyal City”
o To anticipate the celebration of the Fiesta de Intramuros on 08 September 2024
o To serve as a prelude to the celebration of the Silver Anniversary of the Canonical Coronation of the venerated
image of Nuestra Senora de la Consolation y Correa and the declaration of San Agustin Church as the Archdiocesan
Shrine of Nuestra Senora de la Consolacion y Correa in 2025.

Delivery Date : September 6, 2024
Area : Intramuros, Manila City

A. OVERALL EVENT MANAGEMENT AND MANPOWER SUPPORT

1. Work alongside the end-user in finalizing the overall theme and concept of the event; 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2. Work alongside the end-user in finalizing the overall event program; 
3. Conduct pre-event orientation and a technical run-through, including sound and connection check and other
necessary requirements of the event; 
4. Handle all necessary logistical requirements of event management crew for event implementation including land
transportation and meals. 

B. ONSITE EVENT PROPER 

1. Technical requirements 
- Lights and sounds system for the event proper
- Stage design and decoration. (For approval of the procuring entity) 

2. Handle venue and supplier coordination, as follows: 
- Facilitate and coordinate ingress and egress of technical requirements; 
- Provide technical set up such as sound system with microphones, mixers, etc.; 

C. TALENT MANAGEMENT 

- Provide 30-minute cultural performance including various songs and dances with a Filipino and Spanish theme
- Provide 10-minute playing of instruments of Filipino and Spanish

Items
Overall Event Management and Manpower Support
- Work on overall theme and concept of the event
- Finalizing the overall event program
- Pre-event orientation and a technical run-through
-Inclusive of crew meals and transportation
Php 100,000.00

Onsite Event Proper
- Technical Requirements:
-Provision of lights and sound system
-Stage design styling Venue Handling:
-Coordination of ingress and egress
-Provision of technical set-up
Php 100,000.00

Talent Management
- Provide 30-minute cultural performance including various songs and dances with a Filipino and Spanish theme -
Provide 10-minute playing of instruments of Filipino and Spanish
Php 100,000.00

QUALIFICATION OF THE BIDDER
A. Must be accredited by the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGeps) – Must have Platinum
accreditation;
B. Must have handled and managed the production of at least 3 tourism events between 2020 and 2023 for National
Tourism Organization (NTO) preferably the Philippine Department of Tourism;
C. Must present a DOT certification from previous projects/ Certificate of Satisfactory Services Rendered,
Mayor’s/Business Permit, Omnibus Sworn Statement;
D. Must be willing to provide services on send-bill arrangement

LEGAL/TECHNICAL/DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS
1. Must show proof of PHILGEP’s registration;
2. Must submit current Mayor’s Permit;
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)
(₱300,000.00)
THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY
* inclusive of all applicable taxes, EVAT/VAT/government taxes/service charge/and other applicable taxes and charges
net upon completion of the project and delivery of all requirements as agreed upon.
Government procedure and subject to appropriate government taxes

Contact Persons:
Khristel Anne C. Gad – kcgad@tourism.gov.ph
Viber – 0995 303 9312 / Phone – 0976 343 8532
Other Information
Please quote your lowest price for the above requirements and submit your quotation
along with documentary requirements VIA PERSONAL SERVICE AND/ OR COURIER in three (3) original sets IN A
SEALED ENVELOPE to this office address:

DOT NCR BAC SECRETARIAT
Mr. Lawrence J. Alcantara – Head, NCR BAC Secretariat
7840 Raya Regenerative Bldg, Makati Avenue, Makati City

Created by Lawrence Jacosalem Alcantara

Date Created 30/08/2024



  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

